## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Municipal Administration & Urban Development (CRDA) Department – Development of Amaravati Capital City – Administrative Sanction for the Twenty (20) Engineering works of value of Rs.11,467.27 Crores in the Capital City, Amaravati – Orders – Issued.

\_\_\_\_\_

# MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (CRDA) DEPARTMENT

**G.O.RT.No. 13** 

Dated: 08-01-2025 Read the following:-

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.123, MA&UD(CRDA)Dept., Dt.27.11.2024.
- 2. From the Commissioner, APCRDA, Lr.No.MAU61-USI0HB(OTH)/60/2024-HBPart(1)(C#26224322), Dt.02.12.2024.
- 3. G.O.Rt.No.968, MA&UD(CRDA)Dept., Dt.10.12.2024.

\*\*\*

### **ORDER:-**

In the G.O 3<sup>rd</sup> read above, the Government have approved the twenty (20) Engineering works of value of Rs.11,467.27 Crores (Rupees Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven Crores and Twenty Seven Lakhs Only) in the Capital City, Amaravati.

- 2. The Government after careful examination, hereby accord administrative sanction for the twenty (20) Engineering works as mentioned in G.O.3<sup>rd</sup> read above with value of Rs.11,467.27 Crores (Rupees Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven Crores and Twenty Seven Lakhs Only) in the Capital City, Amaravati.
- 3. The Commissioner, APCRDA, Vijayawada shall take further necessary action in the matter, accordingly.
- 4. This Order issued with the concurrence of the Finance Dept., vide their U.O Note.FIN01-FMU0MISC/452/2024 (Computer No: 26584852), Dated:03.01.2025.

#### (BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

K. KANNA BABU SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

Tο

The Commissioner, A.P. Capital Region Development Authority, Vijayawada.

#### Copy to:

The PS to Hon'ble Minister (MA&UD).

The PS to Secretary to Government, MA&UD Department.

The Finance Department.

Sf/Sc.

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

**SECTION OFFICER**